Remuneration / Commission to the Director(s) of the Company 
who is / are neither in the whole time employment nor a Managing 
Director(s) in accordance with the limits specified in Part II of 
Section II (A) of Schedule V to the Act as applicable to the 
Company but not exceeding Rs. 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 
Lakhs only) in such manner and up to such amount as the Board 
and/or Committee of the Board may, from time to time, 
determine.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Board of Directors or Committee 

of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all 
acts, deeds and things as may be necessary to give effect to the

[...]

from 1st February, 2021 upto 31st January 2026 as approved by both the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee and Board of Directors in 
their respective meetings held on 3rd February 2021 are as under:

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 102(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

Remuneration

A. Basic Salary per 
month

Rs.8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Fifty 
Thousand only) per month with such 
increase as may be decided by Board of 
Directors (which includes any Committee 
thereof) from time to time subject to a 
maximum of Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven 
Lakhs only) per month.

B. Perquisites & 
Allowances 

In addition to salary, the following 
perquisites / allowances shall be allowed to 
the Managing Director & CEO

CATEGORY – A

(i) HRA, medical & Other Allowances, 
meal coupons etc. as per the company

[...]

or in any other 
form as the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee and the Board of Directors may 
determine from time to time.

C. Entitlement to shares He has been granted options under various 
Employees Stock Option Plans of the 
Company. Out of these, 7,08,000 (Seven 
Lakhs Eight Thousand) stock options are 
pending to be exercised by him and may lead 
to salary in form of perquisite on exercise. 
Further options may also be granted by NRC, 
if he is found eligible under active Employees 
Stock Option Plan of the Company.

Maximum Remuneration:

[...]

of the net profit and in the event of the Company having no profits or 
inadequate profits in any financial year during the above mentioned 
period, as per the limits specified in Part II of Section II (A) of Schedule V 
to the Act as applicable to the Company but not exceeding Rs. 
75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only) and the same be 
apportioned amongst the Non-Executive Directors [other than the 

Sr.

No.

Information Description

1 Nature of industry Apparel Industry

2 Date or expected date of 
commencement of 
commercial production

Business commenced in 2016, since